FORM PTO-1595	01-29-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92		Patent and Trademark Office		
		RDA 3.0-001 (CIP/PCT) (CONT)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101964097	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
ZVI BENDAT MIROSLAW SOKOL	111167	Name: RD Automation		
WIROSEAW SOROL	0/////	Name. RD Automation		
Additional name(s) of conveying		Internal Address:		
party(ies) attached? yes _X	_ no / \(\nu \)			
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address: 121 Ethel Road West		
X Assignment				
Security Agreement Merger		City Piscataway State New Jersey Zip 08854		
Change of Name		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No		
Other				
Execution Date: <u>January 8, 2002</u>	<u>· </u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 8, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_		
concerning document should be n	•	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.		
N 11 W W		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Name: <u>John K. Kim</u> Internal Address:		Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P.O. Box 1477				
City: Edison State: New J	ercey 7in: 08818	8. Deposit account number: 19-1218 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit		
City. <u>Luison</u> State. <u>14cw 3</u>	<u> </u>	account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document.	belief, the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
JOHN K. KIM	10h ld 1	Vin 1/1/01		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
Reg. No. 37,002		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3		

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required over sheet information to:

1/25/2002 GTOW11 00000165 191218

1 FC:581 40.00 CH Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information, Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, ZVI BENDAT, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 45 East 89th Street, Apt. 27A, New York, New York 10128, and MIROSLAW SOKOL, a citizen of Poland, residing at 1046 Diantonio Drive, Rahway, New Jersey 07065, as assignors, have invented a new and original MOUNTING APPARATUS FOR ELECTRONIC PARTS for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us concurrently.

WHEREAS, RD AUTOMATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 121 Ethel Road West, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date:	01/08/02	By: E Bondat
	-	ZVI BENDAT
State of	New Jersey	
County of	Middlesex	
	On this <u>8th</u> day of	January, 200 k before me personally came the
instrument, wh	•	onally known as the individual who executed the foregoing the same was executed by him of his own free will for the

Vindenhall

Totary Public

DANA S. MENDENHALL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 11/16/2004

> PATENT REEL: 012504 FRAME: 0992

Date: 1/8/1002	1/8/2002	By: Minorlan So 6 1
	MIROSLAW SOKOL	

State of New Jersey County of Middlesex

On this <u>8th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 200%, before me personally came the above-named MIROSLAW SOKOL to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

DANA S. MENDENHALL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 11/16/2004

RECORDED: 01/11/2002 REEL: 012504

PATENT REEL: 012504 FRAME: 0993